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tr RUNNING COMMENTARIES OP CRICKET

TEST  MATCHES  IN  HINDI

279. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that running commentary on Cricket Test Matches in Hindi has been discontinued for some time past; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what are the reasons therefor and whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to re-start it and if so, by when it is likely to be re-started?]


t[THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (DR. B. T, KESKAR)
:     (a)  No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.]

|[ ] English  translation.

TEXTILE QUOTAS FROM WEST GERMANY

280. SHRI RAMGOPAL GUPTA:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state whether the quotas allotted by the West Ger man Government for our textiles etc. were fully utilised during the year
1960-61?

THE MINISTER or COMMERCE (SHRI N.
KANUNGO): The import quotas referred to were for the calendar years 1960 and 1961. In 1960, the quota for jute goods was utilised in full, whereas in respect of other items, for which quotas were released by the West German Government, the percentage of utilisation was as under: —

(1) Woven fabrics of
cotton  (raw)        .. 77.4 per cent.

(2) Household  articles.   .. 88.2  per
cent.

(3) Carpets of coir. .. 69.7 per cent,

(4) Other handkerchiefs of silk and
shawls,  scarves,
etc., of silk. ..  58.0 per cent.

(5) Sewing machines
for household use
and parts thereof. .. 39.9 per cent.

(6) Vegetable oils processed or hydrogenated for human consumption. .. 0.4 per cent,

(7) Other toys  (metallic products        . .
 Nil,

The figures of actual exports to West Germany during the calendar year 1961 are not yet available.

SURVEYS BY THE TEXTILE COMMIS-
SIONER'S ORGANISATION

281. SHRI RAMGOPAL GUPTA:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state the details of surveys conducted in 1960-61 by the Technical and Financial Survey Wing of the Textile Commissioner's Organisation at the request of the In-

